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Health and Structural Condition

E - Excellent

G - No defects, well-developed crown

F - Minor defects or symptoms of disease
P - Major defects or symptoms of disease
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Protect, monitor and remain.
Remove

Remove due to construction
Remove with municipal approval
Remove with neighbours approval
Transplant

Site Date: September 26 2023
Field Personel: GSP Group- Summer Scott

Tree locations approximated in field - no survey provided

# = tagged by others

Species of significant size 100mm DBH or greater
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%TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING: TREE PROTECTION

NOTE:

1.  THE AREA WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF ALL EXISTING TREES SHALL BE
PROPERLY PROTECTED WITH TEMPORARY FENCING.

2. THE AREA WITHIN THE PROTECTIVE FENCING SHALL REMAIN
UNDISTURBED AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE STORAGE OF
BUILDING MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT ACCESS AND STORAGE OR
PROJECT RELATED GARBAGE.

w

TREE PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL REMAIN UNTIL THE

COMPLETION OF FINE GRADING AND SODDING OR SEEDING.

s

NOTE: PROTECT ROOT ZONES OF

TREE ROOTS TYPICALLY SPREAD WELL

BEYOND THE DRIPLINES OF TREES, UP TO Vi
3.5 TIMES THE DRIPLINE RADIUS, AND ARE

LOCATED PREDOMINANTLY WITHIN THE

TOP INCHES OF SOIL. BY MAINTAINING A

ONE METRE ZONE OUTSIDE THE DRIPLINE

OF THE TREE CANOPY UNDISTURBED BY

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, THE ROOTS

MAY BENEFIT FROM RAINFALL DIVERTED \
BY THE CANOPY. O

TREES ON ADJACENT
PROPERTY.

X— x

REGENERATION.

CONSTRUCTION

PLAN VIEW, NOT TO SCALE

AREA WITHIN FENCE TO BE LEFT
UNDISTURBED TO ALLOW FOR NATURAL

LANDS TO BE SUBDIVIDED/UNDER

2.44M HIGH T-BAR STAKES, 3.0M MAX ON

CENTRE.

’
a |
! PAIGE WIRE FARM FENCE: 9 STRAND 1.2M HIGH, 9 GAUGE WIRE.
' PROTECTIVE FENCING IS TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1.0M OUTSIDE OF TREE

DRIPLINES UNLESS APPROVED BY CONSULTANT. FENCING MUST BE

STRETCHED TO ACHIEVE TENSION.

(€]

VERTICAL ALIGNMENT.
FABRIC JOINTING DETAIL FOR EROSION CONTROL BARRIER

PLASTIC LOCKING TIE WRAP

T-BAR POST

PAIGE WIRE FENCE X/
K

/

FILTER FABRIC

2.44M HIGH, 150MM CEDAR POSTS OR 150 X 150MM PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
POSTS, 20M MAX ON CENTRE, AND AT ALL CHANGES IN HORIZONTAL AND

N

KEY PLAN

N.T.S.

LEGEND

@ EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
@ EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

= == == = TREE PROTECTION FENCING

23 TREE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

x

TEMPORARY
PROTECTIVE FENCING:
TREE PROTECTION

TREE ROOT ZONES
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING AND EROSION CONTROL

AREA TO BE PROTECTED AREA UNDER CONSTRUCTION

DO NOT EXCAVATE WITHIN 1.20M HIGH PAIGE WIRE FARM FENCE,

PROTECTED ZONES. B MAXIMUM OPENING 150MM, SECURED TO
: POSTS ON UPFILL SIDE.
~—TREE

s
= N FILTER CLOTH FABRIC
N
& F CLEAR GRANULAR FILL

3

©

J oy SURFACE FLOW

28
~ ~
500—+
s
g L
N 2.44M HIGH T-BAR STAKES
S UNDISTURBED
- EXISTING 3.0M ON CENTRE MAXIMUM
GRADE

NOTE:

1. SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS TO BE REMOVED BY SUBDIVIDER/BUILDER WHEN
SEDIMENT DEPOSITS REACH TO WITHIN 150MM OF TOP OF FILTER FABRIC
BARRIER.

2. FENCE TO BE INSPECTED ON A REGULAR BASIS AND MAINTAINED BY
SUBDIVIDER/BUILDER IN PROPER CONDITION.
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1301 |Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 12 1 X F F P
1302 |Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 14 1 X F F P
1303 |Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 10 1 X F F P
1304 |Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 20.5 1.5 X F F P
1305 |Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 17 1 X F F P
1306 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 39 25 X G G P
1307 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 23 2.5 X G G P
1308 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 225 25 X G G P
1309 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 25 2 X G G P
1310 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 33 1 X G G P
1311 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 25 1 X G G P
1312 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 3 45 2 X F F |3 leaders P
1313 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 20 1 X D P |Dead P
1314 |Acer negundo Manitoba Maple 1 11 2 X F G P
1315 |Prunus serotina Black Cherry 1 13:5 1 X G G P
1316 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 36 3 X F F P
1317 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 16 1.5 X P F P
1318 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 40 3 X D P |Dead P
1319 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 40 2.5 X G G P
1320 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 10.5 0.5 X G G P
1321 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 10.5 0.5 X P P |Dead P
1322 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 28.5 3 X G G P
1323 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 26 2 X G G P
1324 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 15 1.5 X F F P
1325 |Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn 1 10 1.5 X F F P
1326 |Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn 1 15 1.5 X P P P
1327 |Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn 1 15 1.5 X P P P
1328 |Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn 1 15 1:5 X P P P
1329 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 23 3 X F F P
1330 |Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn 1 20 3 X F F P
1330 |Populus tremuloides Trembling aspen 1 14.5 2 x G G |Slight Lean P
1331 | Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 40 25 X G G P
1332 |Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 16 1.5 X G G P
1333 |Tilia spp. Linden spp. 1 41.5 3.5 X F G P
1344 |Acer platanoides Norway Maples 1 38.5 45 X G F [Crack down side, slight lean P
1345 |Picea glauca White Spruce 1 39 3 % F F |Some dead branches P
1348 |Tilia cordata Linden 1 4 4 X G F |Sightlean towards fence P
1349 |Tilia cordata Linden 1 32 25 X G F P
1350 |Tilia cordata Linden 1 41 2.5 X G F P
1351 |Picea pungens Blue Spruce 1 455 3 X E F |Some dead branches R
1352 |Tilia cordata Linden 1 44.5 4 X G G R
1353 |Tilia cordata Linden 1 30.5 2.5 X G G R
1354 |Acer negundo Manitoba Maple 1 22.5 2 X F P |Leaning P
1355 |Acer negundo Manitoba Maple 1 16.5 2 X F P |Leaning P
A Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 21 1.5 X F G P
B Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 15 1 X F F P
C Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 19 1 X F F P
D Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 18 1 X F F P
E Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 19 1 X F F P
F Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn spp. 3 | 25t010(2) 2 X F F |Vines P
G Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 28 25 X G G P
H Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 31 3 X G G P
I Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 48 3 X F G |Large hole in trunk P
J Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 44 3 X G G P
K Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 35 3 X G G P
L Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 25 25 X G G P
M Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 23 2 X G G P
N Acer platanoides Norway Maple 1 22 2 G F P
0] Picea glauca White Spruce 1 46 5 X G G P
P Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 3 30 1.5 X F F P
R Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 2 34 2 X F F P
R Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 41 1 X P P |Large Lean P
S Rhamnus spp. Buckthorn spp. 8 8x10 1.5 X F F P
T Populus spp. Poplar spp. 7 45,6x40 3 X G F P
U Populus spp. Poplar spp. 4 15,10,8,5 1 X F P |Large Lean P
v Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 2 20 1 X F F P
w Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 12 0.5 X P P [Dead P
X Populus spp. Poplar spp. 6 35,3333 1.5 X F F P
Y Populus spp. Poplar spp. 8 35 1.5 X F P P
z Juglans nigra Black Walnut 1 28 2 X F F P
A1 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 60 5 X G G P
KA1 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 30 4 X G G R
Ll Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 25 3 X G G R
M1 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 22 3 X G G R
N1 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 30 3 X G G R
O1 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 25 2 X G G R
P Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 25 2 X G G R
Q1 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 25 2 X G G R
R1 Populus tremuloides Trembling Aspen 1 22 15 X & & R
S Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine 1 20 2 X G G R
T1 Pinus resinosa Red Pine 1 30 2 % G G R
U1 Populus tremuloides Trembling Aspen Cluster (20 trees) 4510 10 2 X G G P
VA1 Pinus spp. White Pines/Red Pines (30 Trees) 45 to 20 X G G P
W1 Prunus serotina Black Cherry (20 trees) 15108 1.5 X G F R
X1 Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 45 2.5 X G G P
Y1 Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 42 2.5 X G G P
Z1 Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 40 2.5 X G G P
A2 Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 1 38 25 X G G P
B2 Populus spp. Poplar spp. 1 32.5 1.5 X G G P
C2 Picea pungens Blue Spruce 1 32 1.5 X G G P
D2 Picea pungens Blue Spruce 1 32 1.5 X P F |Dead Branches P
E2 Picea pungens Blue Spruce 1 35 1.5 X F F P
F2 Picea pungens Blue Spruce 1 36 1.5 X P F |Dead Branches P
G2 Ulmus spp. Elm spp. 1 4.5 0.5 X F F P
H2 Ulmus spp. Elm spp. 1 4.5 0.5 X F F P
12 Ulmus spp. Elm spp. 1 4.5 0.5 X F F P
J2 Ulmus spp. Elm spp. 1 4 0.5 X P F P
K2 Acer spp. Maple spp. 1 31 0.5 X P P |Dead P
L2 Ulmus spp. Elm spp. 1 5 1 X P P P
M2 Acer Maple spp. 1 6 0.5 X P P |Dead P
N2 Prunus spp. Cherry spp. 1 4 0.5 X P P |Dead P
02 Prunus spp. Cherry spp. 1 6 0.5 X P P |Dead P
X2 Pinus resinosa Red Pine 4 32 to 40 3 E F |Some dead branches R
Y2 Thuja spp. Cedar spp. 2. 25 to 20 2 F F R
C3 Acer platanoides Norway Maples (11 trees) 3010 20 5 x| G F R
D3 Thuja spp. Cedar hedge (19 trees) 20 to 10 2 X E K R
ES Acer spp. Maple spp. 4 60 to 80 655 X F F |Large leans R
F3 Acer platanoides Norway Maple 1 65 6.5 X F F R
G3 Thuja spp. Cedar hedge (15 trees) 20 to 10 2 X 2 P |Dead R
H3 Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 1 50 D X F F R
13 Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 1 45 D X F F R
J3 Fraxinus spp. Ash spp. 1 45 5 X F F R
K3 Fraxinus spp. Ash spp. (10 Trees) 40to 15 4 x| G F R
L3 Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 1 55 5 X G G P
M3 Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 1 65 5 X G G P
N3 Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 1 54 4 X F F P
03 Pinus resinosa Red Pines (24 Trees) 2510 22 2.5 X | GF| G P

80% Thuja spp.
20% Populus spp.

20% Populus spp.
30% Rhamnus cathartica
40% Thuja spp.
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‘ Binus resinosa (24) 5

Tree
Preservation Plan
In Effect

N O DISTURBANCE OF ANY KIND

BEYOND THIS POINT

Developers Name

DUMPING
STORAGE OF MATERIALS

Developers
Telephone Number

Consultants
Telephone Number

Consultants Name

MOUNTED ON GATOR BOARD
MINIMUM SIZE 11" X 17"

SIGN TO BE PLACE 45M O.C. ALONG FENCE
SECURED WITH OUTDOOR PLASTIC LOCKING TIE-WRAPS
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. DRAWINGS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK

3. ALL UTILITY LOCATES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. HAND DIG WITHIN THE LIMITS
RECOMMENDED BY THE SERVICE UTILITY. UTILITY
CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED TREE LOCATIONS MUST BE
REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

4. BASE DRAWING PROVIDED BY DIAMOND SCHMITT

ARCHITECTS.

5. VEGETATION INVENTORY BY GSP GROUP INC.

6. LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS SHOW ENGINEERING
INFORMATION FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. DO NOT
CONSTRUCT ENGINEERING WORKS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

ISSUED

NO. DATE

1 2024-04-01
2 2024-04-26
3 2024-05-02
4 2024-07-12
5 2024-07-31
6 2024-09-19

DESCRIPTION

Issued for Schematic Design Costing
Issued for MOH Draft Submission
Issued for Stage 2.1 Block Schematics
Issued for Coordination

Issued for 50%DD

Issued for Site Plan Approval

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGF

PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN
PART OR IN WHOLE IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE

ARCHITECT.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE

ARCHITECT.
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1. DRAWINGS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
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SITE
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2. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK

) 3. ALL UTILITY LOCATES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
ﬁ CONTRACTOR. HAND DIG WITHIN THE LIMITS

RECOMMENDED BY THE SERVICE UTILITY. UTILITY
ﬁ” CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED TREE LOCATIONS MUST BE
|_ EG E N D REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

4. BASE DRAWING PROVIDED BY DIAMOND SCHMITT
ARCHITECTS.
EXISTING TREES

5. VEGETATION INVENTORY BY GSP GROUP INC.
6. LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS SHOW ENGINEERING

PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREES INFORMATION FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. DO NOT
CONSTRUCT ENGINEERING WORKS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.
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SEED MIX 'B' NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024-04-01 Issued for Schematic Design Costing
CONCRETE PAVING 2 2024-04-26  Issued for MOH Draft Submission

3 2024-05-02 Issued for Stage 2.1 Block Schematics
DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING 4 2024-07-12  Issued for Coordination

5 2024-07-31  Issued for 50%DD
GRAVEL PATH 6 2024-09-19  Issued for Site Plan Approval
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LL 5 Larix laricina American Larch 200cm Ht. W.B. Native
TO 6 Thuja occidentalis Eastern White Cedar |200cm Ht. W.B. Native
- , DECIDUOUS TREES
() / / AS 3 Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 60mm Cal. W.B. Native
N / // PT 7 Populus tremuloides | Trembling Aspen 200cm Ht. 10 gal. Native
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— Sa 9 Spiraea alba Meadowsweet - 2 gal. 1.5m Native
N VI 19 Viburnum lentago Nannyberry 50cm 3 gal. 1.5m Native
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PRUNE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE
BRANCHES. DO NOT PRUNE LEADERS.

TWINE TIE OR APPROVED BIODEGRADABLE
STRAP SHOULD BE SECURED TIGHTLY TO
STAKE AND LOOSELY AROUND TREE TRUNK

SECURE TREE USING 2 50 X 50MM WOOD
STAKES. STAKE SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH
BRANCHES NOR PENETRATE THE ROOTBALL

RODENT GUARDS (PVC PERFORATED PIPE)
TO BE USED IN NATURAL/GRASS AREAS.
450MM HIGH SET ON GRADE. SLICE ONE SIDE
AND INSTALL AROUND BASE OF TRUNK PRIOR
TO MULCHING.

ALL TREE WRAP USED DURING TRANSPORT
TO BE REMOVED AFTER PLANTING.

MAINTAIN ORIGINAL GRADE OF TREE BASE
AFTER PLANTING OR SLIGHTLY HIGHER

WIDTH OF PLANTING PIT TO BE MINIMUM 2X
ROOTBALL DIAMETER OR 400MM ON EITHER
SIDE, WHICH EVER IS GREATER

COVER SOIL TO DRIPLINE WITH MINIMUM OF
100MM (4") APPROVED NATURAL MULCH
(CHIPPED PALETTES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED).

% | ——
LS ‘ ‘ ‘ CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP (& WIRE CAGE

I 7’///\
=K —
== ‘//ﬁi\/\ KRGS, NMETE WHERE APPLICABLE) FROM TOP 1/3 OF ROOT
TR LXK AKX XKD T — BALL AFTER TREE IS POSITIONED IN PIT;
=R SILKRSS S
RAIEREA ":‘:‘:’:‘:’:ﬂ ///\\\A — I REMOVE ALL STRING, ROPE OR WIRE USED TO
== teteletotete i IRV o SECURE BALL.
—| | PN e T | e - PLACE ROOTBALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. IF PIT

IS DUG TOO DEEP, COMPACT BACKFILL TO
REDUCE ROOTBALL SETTLING.

GROWING MEDIUM TO APPROVED
SPECIFICATIONS.

1 DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING

N.T.S.

300 MIN.

VARIES - REFER TO

LANDSCAPE PLAN

PLANTING BEDS WITH
PLANTING MEDIUM

TR
SIS
11
11
11
=TT
:m: —
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PLANTING BEDS WITH
PLANTING MEDIUM

EXCAVATE AND REMOVE INSTALLED SITE
GRANULAR LAYER BACK 200mm FOR STONE
PLACEMENT. SHOULD ANY ADDITIONAL
GRADING BE REQUIRED, CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
AND USE EXISTING SUBGRADE ON SITE.

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

|1
[])
7
v
v
//\
7
N

SUPPLY AND INSTALL FILTER FABRIC ALONG
INTERFACE OF STONE AND PLANTING SOIL

COBBLE DEPTH: 200 - 300mm

INSTALL LARGE BOULDERS (+ 1000m x 1000m x 1200m) THROUGHOUT
AREA. BOULDER LOCATIONS TO BE REVIEWED AND CONFIRMED WITH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FINAL PLACEMENT. INSTALL SMALLER
COBBLES (+ 400mm @ TO 600mm &) BETWEEN BOULDERS AND
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE AREA.

5 STONE ELEMENTS IN PLANTING BED

N.T.S.

2

6

STAKE LAYOUT

e - —
= —

PRUNE AT PLANTING TO CAREFULLY
REMOVE DEAD, BROKEN, DAMAGED,
AND RUBBING BRANCHES. DO NOT
REMOVE A LEADER.

ALL TREE WRAP USED DURING
TRANSPORT TO BE REMOVED AFTER
PLANTING.

CONIFEROUS TREE SHALL BE SET IN
CENTER OF PIT AND SAME RELATION TO
FINISHED GRADE AS ORIGINALLY
GROWN.

WIDTH OF PLANTING PIT TO BE

MINIMUM 2X ROOTBALL DIAMETER OR
400MM ON EITHER SIDE, WHICH EVER IS
GREATER

SECURE TREE USING 3 50 X 50 X 450MM
LONG WOOD STAKES, DRIVEN IN AT 45° TO
FINISHED GRADE, TO 50MM BELOW SOIL
LEVEL. TWINE TIE OR APPROVED
BIODEGRADABLE STRAP TO BE SECURED

; Ps: TIGHTLY AROUND STAKE AND LOOSELY
7 ey AROUND TREE TRUNK
N COVER SOIL TO DRIPLINE WITH MINIMUM
<KD Kok OF 100MM (4") APPROVED NATURAL MULCH
A (CHIPPED PALETTES WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTED).

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP (& WIRE CAGE
WHERE APPLICABLE) FROM TOP 1/3 OF
ROOT BALL AFTER TREE IS POSITIONED IN
PIT; REMOVE ALL STRING, ROPE OR WIRE
= USED TO SECURE BALL.

e e B . 77> PLACE ROOTBALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. IF
== == PIT IS DUG TOO DEEP, COMPACT BACKFILL
TO REDUCE ROOTBALL SETTLING.

GROWING MEDIUM TO APPROVED
SPECIFICATIONS.

CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING

N.T.S.

NOTES: NOTES:

1. NO-MOW MEADOW 'A’' SEED MIXTURE IS 'CVC 1 - UPLAND MIX' PER CREDIT
VALLEY CONSERVATION PLANT SELECTION GUIDELINE, APRIL 2018.

2. SEED MIXTURE AVAILABLE FROM OSC SEED OR APPROVED ALTERNATE.

3. NURSE CROP TO BE APPLIED AT 15KG/HA. SPRING-SUMMER PLANTING TO BE
SOWN WITH 40% OATS, 45% BARLEY & 15% CANADA WILD RYE. FALL PLANTING

1.  SEED MIXTURE BASED ON ‘8340 - LOW MAINTENANCE ECO LAWN' AVAILABLE
FROM OSC SEED OR APPROVED ALTERNATE.

2. NURSE CROP TO BE APPLIED AT 15KG/HA. SPRING-SUMMER PLANTING TO BE
SOWN WITH 40% OATS, 45% BARLEY & 15% CANADA WILD RYE. FALL PLANTING
TO BE SOWN WITH 100% WINTER WHEAT.

TO BE SOWN WITH 100% WINTER WHEAT.

NO-MOW MEADOW ‘A’ SEED MIXTURE | [NO-MoOW MEADOW B’ SEED MIXTURE

SOW AT 256K G/ HA + NURSE CROP SOW AT 18@KG/ HA + NURSE CROP

1% Anemone canadensis Canada Anemone 30% Festuca ovina Hard Fescue

2% | Asclepias syriaca Common Milkweed 20% Festuca rubra Creeping Red Fescue
15% | Carex granularis Limestone Meadow Sedge 30% Festuca rubra commutata Chewing Fescue

40% | Elymus virginicus Virginia Wildrye 10% Festuca subverticillata Nodding Fescue

1% Euthamia graminifolia Grass-leaved Goldenrod 10% Lolium perenne Perennial Ryegrass
1% Monarda fistulosa Wild Bergamot

25% | Oenothera biennis Common Evening Primrose

10% | Rudbeckia hirta Black Eyed Susan

1% Solidago canadensis Canada Goldenrod NOTE:

1% Solidago juncea Early Goldenrod 1. ALL SEEDED AREAS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM
1% Solidago nemoralis Gray-stemmed Goldenrod TOPSOIL DEPTH OF 150mm.

1% Symphyotrichum novae-angliae New England Aster

1% Verbena urticifolia White Vervain

MEADOW SEED MIXES

PRUNE DAMAGED OR
OBJECTIONABLE/RUBBING BRANCHES. DO
NOT PRUNE LEADERS.

MAINTAIN ORIGINAL GRADE OF SHRUB
BASE AFTER PLANTING

WIDTH OF PLANTING PIT TO BE MINIMUM
2X ROOTBALL DIAMETER OR 150MM ON
EITHER SIDE, WHICH EVER IS GREATER

COVER SOIL TO DRIPLINE WITH MINIMUM
OF 100MM (4") APPROVED NATURAL
MULCH (CHIPPED PALETTES WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTED).

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP 1/3
OF ROOT BALL AFTER SHRUB IS
POSITIONED IN PIT (REMOVE CONTAINER
IF APPLICABLE); REMOVE ALL STRING,
ROPE OR WIRE USED TO SECURE BALL.

PLACE ROOTBALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.
IF PIT IS DUG TOO DEEP, COMPACT
BACKFILL TO REDUCE ROOTBALL
SETTLING.

GROWING MEDIUM TO APPROVED
SPECIFICATIONS.

TREE PLANTING ON SLOPE
3 N.T.S.

SEEDING NOTES

1. SEEDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BETWEEN MID-MAY AND MID-SEPTEMBER. OBTAIN
CONSULTANT'S APPROVAL FOR ANY SEEDING OUTSIDE OF THE ABOVE PREFERRED
WINDOW.

2. APPLY HYDRAULIC MIXTURE EVENLY AND UNIFORMLY AND AT SUCH A RATE TO MEET
THE COVERAGE SPECIFIED IN OPSS 572.

3. STRAW SHOULD JUST COVER THE SOIL SURFACE, BUT NOT BURY IT. SOME SOIL
SHOULD BE VISIBLE THROUGH THE STRAW - TO A MAXIMUM OF 10%.

4. ALL SEEDING TO BE APPLIED THROUGH HYDRAULIC METHOD EXCEPT AREAS WHERE
CONDITIONS WILL ONLY PERMIT MECHANICAL SEEDING. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN
CONSULTANT'S APPROVAL FOR ALL ALTERNATE SEEDING METHODS.

5. FOR AREAS WHERE SEED IS APPLIED TO STEEP SLOPES (3:1 AND ABOVE) AN EROSION
CONTROL BLANKET SHALL BE APPLIED AND STAKED APPROPRIATELY.

N.T.S.

~

LAWN 200 f PLANTING BED
(kﬁ M)

TR
==
— = ===

4 TYPICAL PLANTING BED EDGE AT LAWN

N.T.S.

diamon
schmitt

TR GSP

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DRAWINGS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK

3. ALL UTILITY LOCATES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. HAND DIG WITHIN THE LIMITS
RECOMMENDED BY THE SERVICE UTILITY. UTILITY
CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED TREE LOCATIONS MUST BE
REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

4. BASE DRAWING PROVIDED BY DIAMOND SCHMITT
ARCHITECTS.

5. VEGETATION INVENTORY BY GSP GROUP INC.
6. LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS SHOW ENGINEERING

INFORMATION FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. DO NOT
CONSTRUCT ENGINEERING WORKS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

ISSUED

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024-07-26  Issued for Coordination
2 2024-07-31  Issued for 50% DD

3 2024-09-19 Issued for SPA

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGF
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN
PART OR IN WHOLE IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECT.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

Uxbridge
Hospital

Oak Valley Health

Uxbridge Hospital

PROJECT NO.: 23175

Landscape Details

L300



NOTES:

1. EXPANSION JOINT - AS SHOWN OR AT ALL COLD JOINTS OR PERIMETER BOUNDARIES
WITH OTHER STRUCTURES OF PAVING AND BUILDING WALLS.

2. TOOLED EDGES TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

3. DECORATIVE PAVING TO BE HEAVY SANDBLAST FINISH.

4. SAMPLE OF DECORATIVE PAVING TO BE PROVIDED ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

CONTROL/DECORATIVE
JOINT, AS SHOWN OR

EVERY 6m MAX. |

CLEAN SAWCUT
JOINTING ONLY, TO
25mm MAX. DEPTH.

OVER BACKER ROD.

BACKER ROD

FIBREBOARD JOINT
FILLER

TWO PART POLYSULFIDE JOINT
SEALANT MAX. 15mm DEPTH

16MMQ @ 600MM O.C.
SMOOTH REBAR
DOWELS. ONE END
TO BE GREASED.

FIELD: PLAIN CONCRETE
PAVING WITH BROOM FINISH

SACRED FIRE ZONE:
CONCRETE PAVING WITH
HEAVY SANDBLAST FINISH

1 50#(

0

/ﬁ15

-

o
T T T T T T TTTTTETETT T TN TN
N N
4 : SN NNNNN N T

1 CONCRETE PAVING

GRANULAR "A' COMPACTED TO 98% S.P.D.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 90% R.D.

1:10

ROOF PAVER (MIN. 40mm THICKNESS),

SUPPORTED BY LOW-PROFILE
PEDESTALS AT CORNERS

BUZON PB ADJUSTABLE PEDESTAL SYSTEM
(or approved equal): INCLUDES 4" TOP &

SCHEDULE

PAVER:
PRODUCT:
ARCANA™
DIMENSIONS:
50 MM
COLOUR:

ROOF DECK PAVER

UNILOCK
606 X 606 X

MODENA

600 +/- O/C
(BASED ON UNIT SIZE)

)
BOTTOM PLATES, COUPLER & 1 ? ”
COMPENSATOR PER LOCATION A < = Y . o 'éJ

TERRAFIX NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC N : ‘ ‘ N f ! <>E
[T \ [ 1] \ \ \ /
ROOF BUILD UP AS PER ARCH DWGS. === : = 2 2 Y
/ ) ! ) D D D /
A A

3 PAVER ON PEDESTALS

N.T.S
Large bushes

Perennials, lawn,
small shrubs

Wild grassiand
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Bushes

o 3m

o approx. 6 m

7 INTENSIVE GREEN ROOF

ANCHOR FIXINGS FOR SHRUBS
AND LARGE BUSHES WHERE
WIND UPLIFT IS A CONCERN

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BASE PLATC')E o
WITH SHOP DRAWINGS STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER . / WELDED TO POST
LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN THE PROVINCE OF [ -

ONTARIO FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO 4 2 N CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION. < U L4 a ANCHOR, TYP.

2.  LASER CUT PANELS TO BE "KURV" PATTERN FROM L v
IKONIC INCORPORATED, OR APPROVED ALTERNATE. < 4 9

3. ALL METAL TO BE POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM.

CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT COLOUR SAMPLE TO
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.
—=—— 12x12" ALUMINUM BASE PLATE
D—— 4"X4" ALUMINUM POST
TYPICAL POST DETAIL
L 1060 TYP. L 100 TYP.
i 17T
O 0 o o o 00O O OO O 0 o o o 0 O O OO O O o o o O O O OO
O o o o O O O OO O o o o O O O OO O o o o O O O OO
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O 0 o O 0O 00O 0 0 o o o OO OO o o O 0O 00O 4"X4
0O 0 o o o OO O OO 0 0 o o o OO O OO 0 0 o o o OO O OO ALUMINUM POST
O o o O 0 O OO0 0O o o o O O O OO O o o O 0 O OO0
o o 0 0 000 o0 o o o 0 0 000 o0 o o 0O 0 O 00
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o o o o o o o o o
00O o o 00 0000 OO0 o o 000000 00O o o o0 0 0000 W/ POWDER COAT
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BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK

3. ALL UTILITY LOCATES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. HAND DIG WITHIN THE LIMITS
RECOMMENDED BY THE SERVICE UTILITY. UTILITY
CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED TREE LOCATIONS MUST BE
REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
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ARCHITECTS.

5. VEGETATION INVENTORY BY GSP GROUP INC.
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NOTES:

1.  ALL FASTENERS TO BE CORROSION RESISTANT WITH
APPROPRIATE SPACERS BETWEEN DISSIMAR METALS.

2. PRODUCT AVAILABLE FROM ONTARIO BOLLARDS.
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NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL FURNITURE LOCATIONS TO BE STAKED OUT
AND/OR APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. BIKE RACK TO BE BLACK POWDER COATED FINISH,
SURFACE MOUNTED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S

LEG/BASE OF SITE FURNISHINGS
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FURNISHINGS - VARIES WITH

SPECIFICATIONS.

901
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f—814
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NOTES.:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. ALL PRODUCT ORDERS ARE TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING.

3. MATERIALS/ COLOURS: POWDERCOAT STEEL, FRAMES TO BE
GUNMETAL; SLAT MATERIAL TBD.

4. INSTALLATION: INSTALL ONTO CONCRETE PAD PER MANUFACTURER'S

INSTRUCTIONS WITH CORROSION AND VANDAL RESISTANT ANCHOR
BOLTS.

5. MANUFACTURER: MAGLIN; address: 3-468 Innovation Way, Woodstock,
Ontario, N4V 0B8; sales contact: Jeff Roddick; tel: 1-800-716-5506 ext. 1232;
email: jeff.roddick@maglin.com

6. MODEL TYPE: MBE-0970-00024

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT & QUANTITIES.
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